The Odisha

EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1327 CUTTACK, MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2014/SRAVANA 27, 1936

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION
The 28th May 2014

S.R.0. No. 367/2014—Whereas, the draft Notification for the purpose of inclusion of additional
58 (fifty-eight) Revenue Villages in the “Kalinga Nagar Development Area” declared as such in the
Notification of the Government of Odisha in the Housing & Urban Development Department
No. 33044/HUD., dated the 28th July 1992 was published as required by Rule 3(1) of the Odisha
Development Authorities Rules, 1983 in the extraordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette No. 956,
dated the 20th May 2013 under the Notification of the Government in the Housing & Urban
Development Department No. 16055/HUD., dated the 6th May 2013 ;

And whereas, the objections and suggestions and views as received in respect of the said
draft before the expiry on the date specified by the State Government in the said Notification are
duly considered ;

Now, therefore, in the exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the
Odisha Development Authorities Act, 1982 and in partial modification to the Government of Odisha
in the Housing & Urban Development Department Notification No. 33044/HUD., dated the 28th July
1992, the State Government do hereby declare that the existing Kalinga Nagar DevelopmentArea
shall include the additional areas of the Revenue Villages as mentioned in Column (2) of
Schedule-l below and accordingly the boundaries of Kalinga Nagar Development Area shall be
declared in Schedule-Il below :

SCHEDULE-I

Sl. Name of the Name of the Police Name of the Urban Local
No. Revenue Mouza Station & No. Bodies/Gram Panchayats
(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 Asokajhar Korei 7 Talagarh

2 Badheitikar Korei 165 Khaman

3 Barapatoli Korei 165 Dhaneswar

4 Bhikipur Dharmasala 50 Laxmi Nagar

5 Brahmangan Sukinda 249 Khapuriapada


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

(2)
Chakua
Chhatrakona
Chhotarapur
Dasagaria
Gahirapatuli
Galiachhanda
Gopinathpur
Gototha
Hetagaria
ltapur
Jagadih
Jahna
Jaintol
Jalaka
Janakana
Jhumpan
Johara
Kaliapal
Kankaragaria
Kankarajhar
Khaman
Khapuriapada
Krushna Nagar

Krushna Nagar
Patana.

Kuanrda
Kumbhirgaria
Lakhmi Nagar
Mandapada
Marthapur
Marutikar

Motiram

(3)

Sukinda
Sukinda
Korei
Korei
Sukinda
Sukinda
Korei
Sukinda
Sukinda
Korei
Sukinda
Korei
Korei
Sukinda
Korei
Korei
Korei
Sukinda
Korei
Sukinda
Korei
Sukinda
Dharmasala

Dharmasala

Korei
Sukinda
Dharmasala
Korei
Sukinda
Sukinda

Korei

246
244
159
177
226
225

30
250
242

09
245
158

38
247
167

33
166
224

32
219
164
248

53

52

36
243
51
05
251
240
168

(4)
Khapuriapada
Kumbhirgadia
Jahna
Jahna
Ranipada
Ranipada
Talagarh
Khapuriapada
Kumbhirgadia
Talagarh
Kumbhirgadia
Jahna
Taharpur
Khapuriapada
Jahna
Talagarh
Jahna
Ranipada
Taharpur
Ranipada
Khaman
Khapuriapada
Laxmi Nagar

Laxmi Nagar

Taharpur
Kumbhirgadia
Laxmi Nagar
Talagarh
Khapuriapada
Kumbhirgadia

Jahna


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

()

(3)

(4)

37 Mulasar Sukinda 218 Ranagundi
38 Mulsargara Korei 44 Taharpur
39 Nabang Sukinda 238 Kumbhirgadia
40 Naguan Korei 34 Talagarh
41 Nahanda Korei 178 Khaman
42 Nandakishorpur Sukinda 227 Ranipada
43 Naudapur Korei 179 Khaman
44 Nayagar Korei 08 Talagarh
45 Pataranga Korei 06 Talagarh
46 Rachipur Jajpur Road N.A. Rachhipur
47 Radhanagar Sukinda 241 Kumbhirgadia
48 Radhanagar Dharmasala 54 Laxmi Nagar
49 Ranipara Sukinda 228 Ranipada
50 Sanapatoli Korei 155 Dhaneswar
51 Santarapur Korei 35 Taharpur
52 Solagaria Sukinda 237 Kumbhirgadia
53 Sorisapat Sukinda 239 Kumbhirgadia
54 Talgar Korei 31 Talagarh
55 Tarapur Dharmasala 48 Laxmi Nagar
56 Tentulikhunta Korei 41 Taharpur
57 Thakurapatana Korei 163 Khaman
58 Upargar Korei 10 Talagarh
SCHEDULE-II
Boundaries :

NORTH-Korabandi-251, Gohirgadia-248, Upelei-270 & Pimpal-300
SouTH-Daniabar-490, Baliapasi-503, Routrapur-477, River Brahmani & River Kharasrota

EAsT-Kogan-304, Toharapur-285, Panasua-258, Baladia-428, Kharatira-423, Chilipada-425,
Benapur-455, Talugan-451, Kurupada-459 & Banamalipur-478.

WESsT-Existing notified KNDAArea.

[No. 11164—T.P.Dev.-74/2014-HUD ]
By order of the Governor
B.C. MOHAPATRA
PD-cum-Joint Secretary to Government

Printed and published by the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10
Ex. Gaz. 695-173+20


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

