

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1327 CUTTACK, MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2014/SRAVANA 27, 1936

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 28th May 2014

S.R.O. No. 367/2014—Whereas, the draft Notification for the purpose of inclusion of additional 58 (fifty-eight) Revenue Villages in the "Kalinga Nagar Development Area" declared as such in the Notification of the Government of Odisha in the Housing & Urban Development Department No. 33044/HUD., dated the 28th July 1992 was published as required by Rule 3(1) of the Odisha Development Authorities Rules, 1983 in the extraordinary issue of the *Odisha Gazette* No. 956, dated the 20th May 2013 under the Notification of the Government in the Housing & Urban Development Department No. 16055/HUD., dated the 6th May 2013;

And whereas, the objections and suggestions and views as received in respect of the said draft before the expiry on the date specified by the State Government in the said Notification are duly considered;

Now, therefore, in the exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the Odisha Development Authorities Act, 1982 and in partial modification to the Government of Odisha in the Housing & Urban Development Department Notification No. 33044/HUD., dated the 28th July 1992, the State Government do hereby declare that the existing Kalinga Nagar Development Area shall include the additional areas of the Revenue Villages as mentioned in Column (2) of Schedule-I below and accordingly the boundaries of Kalinga Nagar Development Area shall be declared in Schedule-II below:

SCHEDULE-I

SI. No.	Name of the Revenue Mouza	Name of the F Station & N		Name of the Urban Local Bodies/Gram Panchayats
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)
1	Asokajhar	Korei	7	Talagarh
2	Badheitikar	Korei	165	Khaman
3	Barapatoli	Korei	165	Dhaneswar
4	Bhikipur	Dharmasala	50	Laxmi Nagar
5	Brahmangan	Sukinda	249	Khapuriapada

		2		
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)
6	Chakua	Sukinda	246	Khapuriapada
7	Chhatrakona	Sukinda	244	Kumbhirgadia
8	Chhotarapur	Korei	159	Jahna
9	Dasagaria	Korei	177	Jahna
10	Gahirapatuli	Sukinda	226	Ranipada
11	Galiachhanda	Sukinda	225	Ranipada
12	Gopinathpur	Korei	30	Talagarh
13	Gototha	Sukinda	250	Khapuriapada
14	Hetagaria	Sukinda	242	Kumbhirgadia
15	Itapur	Korei	09	Talagarh
16	Jagadih	Sukinda	245	Kumbhirgadia
17	Jahna	Korei	158	Jahna
18	Jaintol	Korei	38	Taharpur
19	Jalaka	Sukinda	247	Khapuriapada
20	Janakana	Korei	167	Jahna
21	Jhumpan	Korei	33	Talagarh
22	Johara	Korei	166	Jahna
23	Kaliapal	Sukinda	224	Ranipada
24	Kankaragaria	Korei	32	Taharpur
25	Kankarajhar	Sukinda	219	Ranipada
26	Khaman	Korei	164	Khaman
27	Khapuriapada	Sukinda	248	Khapuriapada
28	Krushna Nagar	Dharmasala	53	Laxmi Nagar
29	Krushna Nagar Patana.	Dharmasala	52	Laxmi Nagar
30	Kuanrda	Korei	36	Taharpur
31	Kumbhirgaria	Sukinda	243	Kumbhirgadia
32	Lakhmi Nagar	Dharmasala	51	Laxmi Nagar
33	Mandapada	Korei	05	Talagarh
34	Marthapur	Sukinda	251	Khapuriapada
35	Marutikar	Sukinda	240	Kumbhirgadia
36	Motiram	Korei	168	Jahna

(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)
37	Mulasar	Sukinda	218	Ranagundi
38	Mulsargara	Korei	44	Taharpur
39	Nabang	Sukinda	238	Kumbhirgadia
40	Naguan	Korei	34	Talagarh
41	Nahanda	Korei	178	Khaman
42	Nandakishorpur	Sukinda	227	Ranipada
43	Naudapur	Korei	179	Khaman
44	Nayagar	Korei	08	Talagarh
45	Pataranga	Korei	06	Talagarh
46	Rachipur	Jajpur Road	N.A.	Rachhipur
47	Radhanagar	Sukinda	241	Kumbhirgadia
48	Radhanagar	Dharmasala	54	Laxmi Nagar
49	Ranipara	Sukinda	228	Ranipada
50	Sanapatoli	Korei	155	Dhaneswar
51	Santarapur	Korei	35	Taharpur
52	Solagaria	Sukinda	237	Kumbhirgadia
53	Sorisapat	Sukinda	239	Kumbhirgadia
54	Talgar	Korei	31	Talagarh
55	Tarapur	Dharmasala	48	Laxmi Nagar
56	Tentulikhunta	Korei	41	Taharpur
57	Thakurapatana	Korei	163	Khaman
58	Upargar	Korei	10	Talagarh

SCHEDULE-II

Boundaries:

NORTH-Korabandi-251, Gohirgadia-248, Upelei-270 & Pimpal-300

SOUTH-Daniabar-490, Baliapasi-503, Routrapur-477, River Brahmani & River Kharasrota

EAST-Kogan-304, Toharapur-285, Panasua-258, Baladia-428, Kharatira-423, Chilipada-425, Benapur-455, Talugan-451, Kurupada-459 & Banamalipur-478.

WEST-Existing notified KNDAArea.

[No. 11164—T.P.Dev.-74/2014-HUD.]

By order of the Governor

B.C. MOHAPATRA

PD-cum-Joint Secretary to Government

Printed and published by the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 Ex. Gaz. 695–173+20